IED STz REPORT NO. PN-1-251217-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/17/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000284797 Assignment FL KYXZ-LP 193424 107.9 ARROYO UNITED WAY OF 12/15/2025 Accepted
of GRANDE, CA SAN LUIS OBISPO For Filing
Authorization COUNTY
From: UNITED WAY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO To: Halcyon Historic District
COUNTY
0000284766 Assignment FM KEUC 191538 Main 104.9 RINGWOOD, OKLAHOMA 12/15/2025  Accepted
of OK CATHOLIC For Filing
Authorization BROADCASTING,
INC.
From: OKLAHOMA CATHOLIC To: Spirit Catholic Radio Oklahoma, LLC

BROADCASTING, INC.

0000284763 License To FS KINW 8401 Auxiliary 88.5 KANSAS CITY,  UNIVERSITY OF 12/15/2025  Accepted

Cover MO NORTHWESTERN For Filing
ST. PAUL

From: To:

0000284771 Assignment LPD W34FO- 183224 34 AUGUSTA, GA  Lowcountry 34 Media, 12/15/2025  Accepted
of D LLC For Filing
Authorization
From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC To: FideliTV LLC

0000284770 Assignment FM KGTC 768228 Main 88.3 OROVILLE, WA  Ruth's House of Hope 12/15/2025  Accepted
of For Filing
Authorization
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0000284800

0000278894

0000284798

0000284759

0000278895

REPORT NO. PN-1-251217-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/17/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign
From: Ruth's House of Hope
Call Sign FL KVSL-LP

Request
(Change)

From:
Assignment FB KADD-

of FM1
Authorization

From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

Minor FX K208EK
Modification

From:

Call Sign FM KZAR
Request
(Exchange)

From:
Assignment FB KADD-

of FM6
Authorization

From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

Facility ID

778364

177819

92264

25588

790675

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

To: Valley Christian Fellowship of Oroville

Main 102.9 ALEXANDRIA,
MN
To:
93.5 NORTH LAS
VEGAS, NV

To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC

Main 89.5 PARSONS, KS

To:

Main 97.7 MCQUEENEY,
TX

To:

Main 935 ST GEORGE,
uT

To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Shalom Lutheran

Church

RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

CSN International, Inc.

K-LOVE, INC.

RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

Status Date

12/15/2025

09/29/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

09/29/2025

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted

For Filing
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0000278892

0000284760

0000280806

0000284790

0000278893

REPORT NO. PN-1-251217-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/17/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID
Assignment FB KADD- 790331
of FMm2

Authorization

From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

Transfer of FL WBIT-LP 782012
Control

From: Kevin Phanord

Construction FB KKLM- 793148
Permit FM1

From:

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State
Main 935 LAS VEGAS,
NV

To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC

Main 95.3 PEMBROKE
PINES, FL

To: Keith Poliakoff

Main 104.1 FALLBROOK,
CA

To:

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

Assignment FM WGTL 762604
of

Authorization

From: Pathway Christian Academy, Inc.
Assignment FB KADD- 790674
of FM5

Authorization

From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

Main 88.3 LA GRANGE,
NC

To: K-LOVE, Inc.

Main 93.5 ST GEORGE,
uT

To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC

Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC  09/29/2025  Accepted
For Filing
American Israel 12/15/2025  Accepted
Committee to Stop For Filing
Antisemitism, Inc.
EDUCATIONAL 11/18/2025  Accepted
MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
Pathway Christian 12/15/2025  Accepted
Academy, Inc. For Filing
RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC  09/29/2025  Accepted
For Filing
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0000284772

0000278896

0000278890

0000284780

0000278889

REPORT NO. PN-1-251217-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/17/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign
Assignment LPD WEEL-
of LD
Authorization

From: FideliTV, LLC

Assignment FB KADD-
of FM4

Authorization

From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

Assignment FB KADD-
of FM8
Authorization

From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

Minor FL WMCB-
Modification LP
From:

Assignment FB KADD-
of FM3

Authorization

From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC

Facility ID

188702

790673

791481

134902

790332

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 22 TUSCALOOSA
, AL

To: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC

Main 93.5 ST GEORGE,
)

To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC

93.5 ST GEORGE,

uT

Main

To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC

107.9 GREENFIELD,
MA
To:
Main 93.5 Henderson, NV

To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
FideliTV, LLC 12/15/2025  Accepted
For Filing
RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC  09/29/2025  Accepted
For Filing
RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC  09/29/2025  Accepted
For Filing
GREENFIELD 12/15/2025  Accepted
COMMUNITY For Filing
TELEVISION, INC.
RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC  09/29/2025  Accepted
For Filing
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File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000284765 Assignment FM KOEG 173588 Main 88.3 WALTERS, OK  OKLAHOMA 12/15/2025  Accepted

of CATHOLIC For Filing

Authorization BROADCASTING,

INC.
From: OKLAHOMA CATHOLIC To: Spirit Catholic Radio Oklahoma, LLC

BROADCASTING, INC.
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