

## REPORT NO. PN-1-251217-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/17/2025

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**APPLICATIONS** 

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284797	Assignment of Authorization	FL	KYXZ-LP	193424		107.9	ARROYO GRANDE, CA	UNITED WAY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: UNITED	O WAY OF	SAN LUIS OE	BISPO	To: Halcyon H	istoric District				
0000284766	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KEUC	191538	Main	104.9	RINGWOOD, OK	OKLAHOMA CATHOLIC BROADCASTING, INC.	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
		From: OKLAHOMA CATHOLIC BROADCASTING, INC.				To: Spirit Catholic Radio Oklahoma, LLC				
0000284763	License To Cover	FS	KJNW	8401	Auxiliary	88.5	KANSAS CITY, MO	UNIVERSITY OF NORTHWESTERN ST. PAUL	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284771	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	W34FO- D	183224		34	AUGUSTA, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC				To: FideliTV LI					
0000284770	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KGTC	768228	Main	88.3	OROVILLE, WA	Ruth's House of Hope	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: Ruth's I	House of Ho	ope		To: Valley Chri	To: Valley Christian Fellowship of Oroville				
0000284800	Call Sign Request (Change)	FL	KVSL-LP	778364	Main	102.9	ALEXANDRIA, MN	Shalom Lutheran Church	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000278894	Assignment of Authorization	FB	KADD- FM1	177819		93.5	NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV	RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC	09/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: RADIO	ACTIVO 2	LLC		To: Radio Activ					
0000284798	Minor Modification	FX	K208EK	92264	Main	89.5	PARSONS, KS	CSN International, Inc.	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284759	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	FM	KZAR	25588	Main	97.7	MCQUEENEY, TX	K-LOVE, INC.	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000278895	Assignment of Authorization	FB	KADD- FM6	790675	Main	93.5	ST GEORGE, UT	RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC	09/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: RADIO	ACTIVO 2	LLC		To: Radio Activ					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000278892	Assignment of Authorization	FB	KADD- FM2	790331	Main	93.5	LAS VEGAS, NV	RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC	09/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: RADIO	ACTIVO 2	LLC		To: Radio Activ	vo Broadcasting Licen	se, LLC			
0000284760	Transfer of Control	FL	WBIT-LP	782012	Main	95.3	PEMBROKE PINES, FL	American Israel Committee to Stop Antisemitism, Inc.	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Kevin P	hanord			To: Keith Polia	koff				
0000280806	Construction Permit	FB	KKLM- FM1	793148	Main	104.1	FALLBROOK, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	11/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Petitions to	deny this app	olication must l	oe on file no later	r than 30 days from the	e date of the notice	accepting this application f	or filing.	
0000284790	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WGTL	762604	Main	88.3	LA GRANGE, NC	Pathway Christian Academy, Inc.	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Pathwa	y Christian	Academy, Ind	<b>&gt;</b> .	To: K-LOVE, Ir					
0000278893	Assignment of Authorization	FB	KADD- FM5	790674	Main	93.5	ST GEORGE, UT	RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC	09/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: RADIO	ACTIVO 2	LLC		To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC					



File Number         Purpose         Service         Call Sign         Facility ID         Station Type         Channel/Freq         City, State         Applicant or Licenses         Status Date         Accepted For Filling           Form:         From:         Fefore:         Fill Pack         KADD- FMR         790673         Main         93.5         ST GEORGE, UT         RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC         0929/2025         Accepted For Filling           O000278896         Assignment of Status Date         FB         KADD- FMR         791481         Main         93.5         ST GEORGE, UT         RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC         0929/2025         Accepted For Filling           O000278896         Assignment of Status Date         FB         KADD- FMR         791481         Main         93.5         ST GEORGE, UT         RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC         0929/2025         Accepted For Filling           O000278896         Minor         FL         WMCB- LP         134902         1919.5         1919.9         Promition Status Date </th <th></th>											
Composition	File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000278899	0000284772	of	LPD		188702	Main	22		FideliTV, LLC	12/15/2025	
For Filing Authorization  From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC  From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC  To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC  To: Radio Activo Broadcasting Li		From: FideliT\	/, LLC			To: Lowcountry	y 34 Media, LLC				
0000278890 Assignment of Authorization FB KADD- FM8 To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC  Accepted For Filing From:  To:  To:  To:  To:  To:  To:  To:	0000278896	of	FB		790673	Main	93.5	•	RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC	09/29/2025	
of Authorization FM8  From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC  To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC  To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC  To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC  To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC  To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC  GREENFIELD, GREENFIELD COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC.  From:  To:  To:  To:  To:  To:  To:  To:		From: RADIO	ACTIVO 2	LLC		To: Radio Activ	vo Broadcasting Licen	se, LLC			
0000284780 Minor Modification FL WMCB- 134902 107.9 GREENFIELD, COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC.  From: To:  0000278889 Assignment of Authorization FB KADD- FM3 790332 Main 93.5 Henderson, NV RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC 09/29/2025 For Filing For Filing	0000278890	of	FB		791481	Main	93.5		RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC	09/29/2025	•
Modification LP MA COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC.  From: To:  0000278889 Assignment of Authorization FM3 N32 Main 93.5 Henderson, NV RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC 09/29/2025 Accepted For Filing		From: RADIO	ACTIVO 2	LLC		To: Radio Activ	To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC				
0000278889 Assignment FB KADD- 790332 Main 93.5 Henderson, NV RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC 09/29/2025 Accepted of FM3 For Filing Authorization	0000284780		FL		134902		107.9	•	COMMUNITY	12/15/2025	•
of FM3 For Filling Authorization		From:				То:					
From: RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC  To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC	0000278889	of	FB		790332	Main	93.5	Henderson, NV	RADIO ACTIVO 2 LLC	09/29/2025	•
		From: RADIO	ACTIVO 2	LLC		To: Radio Activo Broadcasting License, LLC					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284765	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KOEG	173588	Main	88.3	WALTERS, OK	OKLAHOMA CATHOLIC BROADCASTING, INC.	12/15/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: OKLAHOMA CATHOLIC BROADCASTING, INC.				To: Spirit Catholic Radio Oklahoma, LLC					